
         GAME NOTES
       NOTES DE

MATCH

CANADA vs. USA
Salt Lake City, Utah
October 20th, 2001

CANADA USA
Last Yr Last Yr

# Goaltenders P S Birthdate Club Team # Goaltenders P S Birthdate Club Team

# Gardiennes P L Naissance Équipe # Gardiennes P L Naissance Équipe

1 Sami Jo Small G L/G 03/25/76 Brampton 1 Sara DeCosta G L 05/13/77 USA
32 Charline Labonté G L/G 10/15/82 Laval 29 Sarah Tueting G L 04/26/76 USA
33 Kim St-Pierre G L/G 12/14/78 McGill

# Players P S Birthdate Club Team # Players P S Birthdate Club Team

# Joueuses P L Naissance Équipe # Joueuses P L Naissance Équipe

4 Becky Kellar D L/G 01/01/75 Beatrice 2 Tara Mounsey D L 03/12/78 USA
5 Colleen Sostorics D R/D 12/17/79 Oval 3 Courtney Kennedy D L 03/29/79 U. Minn.
6 Therese Brisson D R/D 10/05/66 Mississauga 4 Angela Ruggiero D L 01/03/80 USA
11 Cheryl Pounder D R/D 06/21/76 Beatrice 5 Lyndsay Wall D L 05/12/85 Syr., NY
20 Correne Bredin D L/G 02/11/80 Dartmouth 6 Karyn Bye D R 05/18/71 USA
34 Delaney Collins D L/G 05/02/77 Oval 11 A.J. Mleczko D L 06/14/75 USA
73 Isabelle Chartrand D L/G 04/20/78 St. Lawrence 16 Nicole Uliaz D L 07/15/81 U. Wisc.
91 Geraldine Heaney D R/D 10/01/67 Beatrice 24 Chris Bailey D L 02/05/72 USA

7 Cherie Piper F/A R/D 06/29/81 Beatrice 8 Laurie Baker F R 11/06/76 USA
10 Gillian Apps F/A L/G 11/02/83 Beatrice 9 Andrea Kilbourne F L 05/16/79 Princeton
12 Lori Dupuis F/A L/G 11/14/72 Brampton 10 Brandy Fisher F R 10/28/75 USA
13 Caroline Ouellette F/A L/G 05/25/79 Montréal 12 Jenny Potter F L 01/12/79 USA
15 Danielle Goyette F/A L/G 01/30/66 Oval 13 Julie Chu F R 03/13/82 USA
16 Jayna Hefford F/A L/G 05/14/77 Brampton 15 Shelley Looney F R 01/21/72 USA
17 Jennifer Botterill F/A L/G 05/01/79 Harvard 17 Krissy Wendell F L 09/12/81 USA
18 Nancy Drolet F/A L/G 08/02/73 Vancouver 18 Kathleen Kauth F L 03/28/79 Brown U.
22 Hayley Wickenheiser F/A R/D 12/08/78 Oval 19 Annamarie Holmes F L 05/16/79 USA
23 Dana Antal F/A R/D 04/19/77 Oval 20 Katie King F L 05/24/75 USA
24 Kelly Béchard F/A R/D 01/22/78 Oval 21 Cammi Granato F R 03/25/71 USA
25 Tammy Lee Shewchuk F/A R/D 12/31/77 Harvard 22 Natalie Darwitz F R 10/13/83 USA
39 Amanda Benoit-Wark F/A L/G 01/22/76 Beatrice 25 Tricia Dunn F L 04/25/74 USA



GAME NOTES NOTES DE
MATCH

2

61 Vicky Sunohara F/A L/G 05/18/70 Brampton 26 Carisa Zaban F R 09/12/77 USA
77 Cassie Campbell F/A L/G 11/22/73 Beatrice

WWW.CANADIANHOCKEY.CA
CANADA STATISTICS

All-time NWT statistics 2001-2002

# Players P S Birthdate GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM

# Joueuses P L Naissance PJ B A PTS MP PJ B A P MP

23 Dana Antal F/A R/D 04/19/77 28 12 17 29 8 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gillian Apps F/A L/G 11/02/83 3 1 2 3 4 3 1 2 3 4
24 Kelly Béchard F/A R/D 01/22/78 31 3 16 19 24 0 0 0 0 0
39 Amanda Benoit-Wark F/A L/G 01/22/76 38 13 16 29 30 3 1 1 2 4
17 Jennifer Botterill F/A L/G 05/01/79 70 24 35 59 18 3 3 3 6 2
20 Correne Bredin D L/G 02/11/80 17 4 4 8 10 3 0 1 1 0
6 Therese Brisson D R/D 10/05/66 95 17 43 60 88 0 0 0 0 0
77 Cassie Campbell F/A L/G 11/22/73 94 19 30 49 44 0 0 0 0 0
73 Isabelle Chartrand D L/G 04/20/78 34 2 7 9 16 3 0 1 1 0
34 Delaney Collins D L/G 05/02/77 27 1 9 10 10 3 0 2 2 0
18 Nancy Drolet F/A L/G 08/02/73 94 51 59 110 38 3 5 3 8 0
12 Lori Dupuis F/A L/G 11/14/72 85 24 33 57 86 3 2 4 6 4
15 Danielle Goyette F/A L/G 01/30/66 93 78 54 132 78 1 2 1 3 0
91 Geraldine Heaney D R/D 10/01/67 105 25 62 87 58 3 2 2 4 0
16 Jayna Hefford F/A L/G 05/14/77 82 50 29 79 44 0 0 0 0 0
4 Becky Kellar D L/G 01/01/75 64 7 15 22 24 3 0 1 1 0
26 Gina Kingsbury* F/A L/G 11/26/81 14 5 7 12 2 3 1 4 5 0
13 Caroline Ouellette F/A L/G 05/25/79 40 15 22 37 20 3 3 4 7 0
7 Cherie Piper F/A R/D 06/29/81 10 2 12 14 12 3 0 4 4 0
11 Cheryl Pounder D R/D 06/21/76 53 3 16 19 18 0 0 0 0 0
72 Nathalie Rivard D L/G 01/21/72 38 2 9 11 43 3 0 2 2 2
25 Tammy Shewchuk* F/A R/D 12/31/77 42 20 17 37 20 3 2 2 4 4
44 Fiona Smith* D L/G 10/31/73 78 3 25 28 32 3 0 4 4 0
5 Colleen Sostorics D R/D 12/17/79 17 2 2 4 6 3 0 0 0 2
61 Vicky Sunohara F/A L/G 05/18/70 86 30 31 61 36 3 2 3 5 6
22 Hayley Wickenheiser F/A R/D 12/08/78 90 60 77 137 126 3 3 3 6 2

Goaltenders P C Birthdate GP MIN GA SO GAA GP MIN GA SO GAA

Gardiennes P C Naissance PJ MIN BA JB MOY PJ MIN BA JB MOY

35 Danielle Dubé* G L/G 03/10/76 17 872 23 6 1.00 1 60 0 1 0.00
32 Charline Labonté G L/G 10/15/82 3 120 7 1 3.50 0 0 0 0 0.oo
1 Sami Jo Small G L/G 03/25/76 25 1202 13 10 0.65 1 60 0 1 0.00
33 Kim St-Pierre G L/G 12/14/78 26 1375 23 6 1.00 1 60 0 1 0.00

TEAM TOTALS 3 180 0 3 0.00
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CANADA STATISTICS – OCTOBER 2001 TOUR VS.
SWEDEN

# Players P GP G A PTS PIM
# Joueuses P PJ B A P MP
18 Nancy Drolet F/A 3 5 3 8 0
13 Caroline Ouellette F/A 3 3 4 7 0
17 Jennifer Botterill F/A 3 3 3 6 2
22 Hayley Wickenheiser F/A 3 3 3 6 2
12 Lori Dupuis F/A 3 2 4 6 2
61 Vicky Sunohara F/A 3 2 3 5 6
26 Gina Kingsbury* F/A 3 1 4 5 0
25 Tammy Lee Shewchuk F/A 3 2 2 4 4
91 Geraldine Heaney D 3 2 2 4 0
44 Fiona Smith* D 3 0 4 4 0
17 Cherie Piper F/A 3 0 4 4 0
15 Danielle Goyette F/A 1 2 1 3 0
10 Gillian Apps F/A 3 1 2 3 4
39 Amanda Benoit-Wark F/A 3 1 1 2 4
34 Delaney Collins D 3 0 2 2 0
72 Nathalie Rivard* D 3 0 2 2 2
20 Correne Bredin D 3 0 1 1 0
73 Isabelle Chartrand D 3 0 1 1 0
4 Becky Kellar D 3 0 1 1 0
5 Colleen Sostorics D 3 0 0 0 2

Goaltenders P GP MIN GA SO GAA SA Sav%
Gardiennes P PJ MIN BA JB MOY LC %Arr

35 Danielle Dubé* G 1 60 0 1 0.00 10 1.000
1 Sami Jo Small G 1 60 0 1 0.00 9 1.000
33 Kim St-Pierre G 1 60 0 1 0.00 8 1.000
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TEAM RECORDS
CANADA’S RECORD
♦ 2001-2002 season 3-0-0
♦ Overall/ Tous les temps 104-14-2
♦ All-time vs. USA/ Tous les temps vs. É.-U. 27W-14L-0T

CANADA VS. USA

Game Date Opponent Site CAN USA RES Event

1 3/25/90 USA Ottawa, ON 5 2 W WWHC

2 4/26/92 USA Tampere, FI 8 0 W WWHC

3 4/17/94 USA Lake Placid, USA 6 3 W WWHC

4 4/6/95 USA San Jose, USA 2 5 L PacRim

5 4/8/95 USA San Jose, USA 2 1 W-so PacRim

6 4/3/96 USA Richmond, BC 3 2 W PacRim

7 4/6/96 USA Richmond, BC 4 1 W PacRim

8 10/21/96 USA Ottawa, ON 4 3 W 3Nations

9 10/24/96 USA Ottawa, ON 1 2 L-ot 3Nations

10 10/27/96 USA Ottawa, ON 1 0 W 3Nations

11 4/6/97 USA Kitchener, ON 4 3 W-ot WWHC

12 10/25/97 USA Salt Lake City, USA 4 5 L-so 9798

13 11/7/97 USA Bathurst, NB 3 2 W 9798

14 11/8/97 USA Saint John, NB 4 1 W 9798

15 11/10/97 USA Kitchener, ON 2 3 L 9798

16 12/4/97 USA Minneapolis, USA 1 3 L 9798

17 12/6/97 USA Winnipeg, MB 5 4 W 9798

18 12/14/97 USA Lake Placid, USA 3 2 W 3Nations

19 12/17/97 USA Lake Placid, USA 5 4 W 3Nations

20 12/20/97 USA Lake Placid, USA 0 3 L 3Nations

21 1/16/98 USA Vancouver, BC 2 1 W 9798

22 1/20/98 USA San Jose, USA 3 4 L-ot 9798

23 1/26/98 USA Calgary, AB 1 3 L 9798

24 1/28/98 USA Colorado Springs, USA 4 2 W 9798

25 2/14/98 USA Nagano, Japan 4 7 L Olympics

26 2/17/98 USA Nagano, Japan 1 3 L Olympics

27 12/10/98 USA Kuortane, FI 2 1 W 3Nations

28 12/14/98 USA Kuortane, FI 4 3 W-so 3Nations

29 3/1/99 USA Brampton, ON 6 1 W TSN CHALLENGE

30 3/14/99 USA Espoo, FI 3 1 W WWHC

31 11/28/99 USA Sherbrooke, QC 3 1 W 3Nations

32 12/2/99 USA Montréal, QC 5 4 W-ot 3Nations
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33 12/5/99 USA Montréal, QC 3 2 W-so 3Nations

34 2/2/00 USA Buffalo, USA 1 4 L 9900

35 2/4/00 USA Toronto, ON 6 0 W TSN CHALLENGE

36 4/9/00 USA Mississauga, ON 3 2 W-ot WWHC

37 11/8/00 USA Provo, USA 1 4 L 4Nations

38 11/11/00 USA Provo, USA 2 0 W 4Nations

39 11/31/01 USA Red Deer, AB 4 5 L TSN CHALLENGE

40 12/2/01 USA Denver, USA 2 3 L TSN CHALLENGE

41 03/08/01 USA Minneapolis, USA 3 2 W WWHC

CANADA’S SHOOTOUT HISTORY

11/99 vs.USA Montréal, QC 3 2 W 3 Nations Cup
12/98 vs.USA Kuortane, FI 4 3 W 3 Nations Cup
10/25/97 vs.USA Salt Lake City, USA 4 5 L Pre-Olympic Tour
04/08/95 vs.USA San Jose, USA 2 1 W Pacific Rim
04/07/95 vs.CHINA San Jose, USA 3 2 W Pacific Rim

CANADA’S OVERTIME HISTORY

04/09/00 USA Mississauga, ON 3 2 W WWHC (N. Drolet)
11/99 USA Montréal, QC 5 4 W 3 Nations Cup (H. Wickenheiser)
01/20/98 USA San Jose, USA 3 4 L 97/98 (K. King)
04/06/97 USA Kitchener, ON 4 3 W WWHC (N. Drolet)
10/96 USA Ottawa, ON 1 2 L 3 Nations Cup (S. Looney)

INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCES OF NOTE

LAST FOUR-GOAL GAME

Hayley Wickenheiser Dec 2/1999 vs. USA 5-4 W 3 Nations Cup

LAST HAT TRICK

Danielle Goyette Mar 28/2001 vs. Finland 8-1 W Pre-WWHC
Hayley Wickenheiser Jan 29/2001 vs. Sweden 9-2 W Tour
Jennifer Botterill Nov 7/2000 vs. Sweden 9-0 W 4 Nations Cup
Danielle Goyette April 4/2000 vs. China 8-1 W WWHC

LAST SIX-POINT GAME

Jennifer Botterill (3g, 3a) Nov 7/2000 vs. Sweden 9-0 W 4 Nations Cup

LAST FIVE-POINT GAME

Hayley Wickenheiser (2g, 3a) Oct. 6/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W Tour
Dana Antal (2g, 3a) Mar 28/2001 vs. Finland 8-1 W Pre-WWHC
Danielle Goyette (3g, 2a) Mar 28/2001 vs. Finland 8-1 W Pre-WWHC
Hayley Wickenheiser (4g, 1a) Dec 2/1999 vs. USA 5-4 W 3 Nations Cup

LAST FOUR-POINT GAME

Caroline Ouellette (2g, 2a) Oct 6/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W Tour
Cherie Piper (4a) Oct 6/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W Tour
Nancy Drolet (2g, 2a) Oct 3/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W Tour
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Therese Brisson (4a) Apr 6/2001 vs. Sweden 13-0 W WWHC
Hayley Wickenheiser (3g, 1a) Jan 29/2001 vs. Sweden 9-2 W Tour
Cherie Piper (1g, 3a) Jan 29/2001 vs. Sweden 9-2 W Tour
Hayley Wickenheiser (1g, 3a) Apr 3/2000 vs. Japan 9-0 W WWHC
Lori Dupuis (2g, 2a) Apr 1/2000 vs. Sweden 9-1 W Pre-WWHC
Caroline Ouellette (1g, 3a) Mar 9/1999 vs. Germany 13-0 W WWHC
Hayley Wickenheiser (1g,3a) Mar 9/1999 vs. Germany 13-0 W WWHC

LAST THREE-POINT GAME

Jennifer Botterill (1g, 2a) Oct 6/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W Tour
Vicky Sunohara (2g, 1a) Oct 5/2001 vs. Sweden 7-0 W Tour
Danielle Goyette (2g, 1a) Oct 3/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W Tour
Lori Dupuis (1g, 2a) Oct 3/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W Tour
Caroline Ouellette (1g, 2a) Oct 3/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W Tour
Fiona Smith (3a) Oct 3/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W Tour
Tammy Shewchuk (1g, 2a) Apr 7/2001 vs. Finland 8-0 W WWHC
Kelly Béchard (3a) Apr 7/2001 vs. Finland 8-0 W WWHC
Nancy Drolet (3a) Apr 7/2001 vs. Finland 8-0 W WWHC
Gina Kingsbury (2g, 1a) Apr 6/2001 vs. Sweden 13-0 W WWHC
Geraldine Heaney (3a) Apr 6/2001 vs. Sweden 13-0 W WWHC
Danielle Goyette (1g, 2a) Apr 6/2001 vs. Sweden 13-0 W WWHC
Jennifer Botterill (2g, 1a) Apr 6/2001 vs. Sweden 13-0 W WWHC
Tammy Shewchuk (2g, 1a) Apr 6/2001 vs. Sweden 13-0 W WWHC
Jennifer Botterill (2g, 1a) Apr 2/2001 vs. Kazakhstan 11-0 W WWHC
Caroline Ouellette (2g, 1a) Apr 2/2001 vs. Kazakhstan 11-0 W WWHC
Geraldine Heaney (1g, 2a) Apr 2/2001 vs. Kazakhstan 11-0 W WWHC
Kelly Béchard (1g, 2a) Apr 2/2001 vs. Kazakhstan 11-0 W WWHC
Cheryl Pounder (3a) Apr 2/2001 vs. Kazakhstan 11-0 W WWHC
Amanda Benoit-Wark (2g, 1a) Jan 29/2001 vs. Sweden 9-2 W Tour
Hayley Wickenheiser (1g, 2a) Jan 27/2001 vs. Sweden 4-1 W Tour
Cherie Piper (1g, 2a) Jan 27/2001 vs. Sweden 4-1 W Tour
Lori Dupuis (2g, 1a) Jan 25/2001 vs. Sweden 8-0 W Tour
Vicky Sunohara (1g, 2a) Jan 24/2001 vs. Sweden 8-0 W Tour
Caroline Ouellette (1g, 2a) Jan 24/2001 vs. Sweden 8-0 W Tour
Hayley Wickenheiser (2g, 1a) Nov 10/2000 vs. Finland 8-0 W 4 Nations Cup
Jayna Hefford (2g, 1a) Nov 10/2000 vs. Finland 8-0 W 4 Nations Cup
Therese Brisson (1g, 2a) Nov 10/2000 vs. Finland 8-0 W 4 Nations Cup
Danielle Goyette (3g) Apr 4/2000 vs. China 8-1 W WWHC
Hayley Wickenheiser (3a) Apr 4/2000 vs. China 8-1 W WWHC
Cheryl Pounder (1g, 2a) Apr 3/2000 vs. Japan 9-0 W WWHC
Becky Kellar (2g, 1a) Apr 3/2000 vs. Japan 9-0 W WWHC
Geraldine Heaney (3a) Apr 1/2000 vs. Sweden 9-1 W Pre-WWHC
Danielle Goyette (2g, 1a) Apr 1/2000 vs. Sweden 9-1 W Pre-WWHC
Tammy Lee Shewchuk (2g, 1a) Apr 1/2000 vs. Sweden 9-1 W Pre-WWHC
Geraldine Heaney (1g, 2a) Mar 29/2000 vs. Germany 10-0 W Pre-WWHC
Jayna Hefford (1g, 2a) Mar 29/2000 vs. Germany 10-0 W Pre-WWHC

LAST SHUT-OUT

Sami Jo Small Oct 6/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W (9 saves) Tour
Kim St-Pierre Oct 5/2001 vs. Sweden 7-0 W (8 saves) Tour
Danielle Dubé Oct 3/2001 vs. Sweden 10-0 W (10 saves) Tour
Kim St-Pierre Apr 7/2001 vs. Finland 8-0 W (18 saves)  WWHC
Kim St-Pierre Apr 6/2001 vs. Sweden 13-0 W WWHC
Sami Jo Small Apr 3/2001 vs. Kazakhstan 11-0 W (6 saves) WWHC
Charline Labonté Jan 25/2001 vs. Sweden 8-0 W (15 saves) January Tour
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Danielle Dubé Jan 24/2001 vs. Sweden 8-0 W (12 saves) January Tour
Sami Jo Small Jan 22/2001vs. Sweden 3-0 W (17 saves) January Tour
Kim St-Pierre Nov 11/2000 vs. USA 2-0 W (28 saves) 4 Nations Cup
Marie-France Morin Nov 7/2000 vs. Sweden 9-0 W (16 saves) 4 Nations Cup
Sami Jo Small Apr 6/2000 vs. Sweden 4-0 W (8 saves) WWHC
Sami Jo Small Apr 3/2000 vs. Japan 9-0 W (12 saves) WWHC
Sami Jo Small Mar 29/2000 vs. Germany 10-0 W (19 saves) Pre-WWHC
Sami Jo Small Feb 4/2000 vs. USA 6-0 W (18 saves) TSN Challenge

NOTES
Upcoming Milestones

Amanda Benoit-Wark needs 1 point to reach 30 all-time points and 3 games played to reach 40 all-time games played with the
National Women’s Team

Correne Bredin needs 2 points to reach 10 all-time points with the National Women’s Team

Isabelle Chartrand needs 1 point to reach 10 all-time points with the National Women’s Team

Nancy Drolet needs 1 assist to reach 60 all-time assists with the National Women’s Team

Danielle Goyette needs 2 goals to become the first player in National Women’s Team history to reach 80 all-time
goals

Becky Kellar needs 3 goals to reach 10 all-time goals with the National Women’s Team

Cherie Piper played in her 10th all-time game and reached 10 all-time assists with the National Women’s Team on Oct. 6, 2001 vs.
Sweden

Tammy Lee Shewchuk needs 3 assists to reach 20 all-time assists with the National Women’s Team

Sami Jo Small needs 5 games played to reach 30 all-time games played with the National Women’s Team

Colleen Sostorics needs 3 games played to reach 20 all-time games played with the National Women’s Team

Kim St-Pierre needs 4 games played to reach 30 all-time games played with the National Women’s Team

Recently Achieved Milestones

Gillian Apps played in her first ever National Women’s Team game on October 3, 2001 vs. Sweden

Jennifer Botterill played her 70th all-time game with the National Women’s Team on Oct. 6, 2001 vs. Sweden (10-0 W)

Delaney Collins scored her 10th all-time point with an assist with the National Women’s Team on Oct. 6, 2001 vs. Sweden (10-0
W)

Nancy Drolet scored her 100th NWT point in her 90th game with the NWT April 7, 2001 vs. Finland at 2001 WWHC

Nancy Drolet score her 50th  all-time goal with the National Women’s Team on Oct 6, 2001 vs. Sweden (10-0 W)

Lori Dupuis recorded her 30th all-time assist with the National Women’s Team on October 3, 2001 vs. Sweden

Geraldine Heaney played in her 100th all-time NWT game on April 5, 2001 at 2001 WWHC, becoming the 1st player ever to reach
this level with Canada.  Heaney’s game stick from that game was donated to the Hockey Hall of Fame

Becky Kellar played in her 60th game April 7th, 2001 vs. Finland at 2001 WWHC

Gina Kingsbury recorded her 10th all-time point with the National Women’s Team on October 5, 2001 vs. Sweden

Caroline Ouellette recorded her 20th all-time assist with the National Women’s Team on October 3, 2001 vs. Sweden

Caroline Ouellette played in her 40th all-time game with the National Women’s Team on Oct. 6, 2001 vs. Sweden

Tammy Lee Shewchuk played in her 40th all-time game with the National Women’s Team on October 3, 2001 vs. Sweden and
recorded her 20th all-time goal with the National Women’s Team on October 5th, 2001 vs. Sweden

Colleen Sostorics scored her 1st ever NWT goal and 1st WWHC goal on April 2nd vs. Kazakhstan
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Vicky Sunohara scored her 30th all-time goal and 60th all-time point with the National Women’s Team on October 5, 2001 vs.
Sweden

Hayley Wickenheiser played in her 90th all-time game with the National Women’s Team and became only the second player ever
to reach 60 all-time goals with the NWT on Oct. 6, 2001 vs. Sweden

2001-2002 SEASON
 GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS

Game # Date Location Event Score Result Vs. Record Goalie GWG
Match # Date Site Événem

ent
Pointag

e
Resultat Vs. Fiche Gardienne BV

1 10/03/01 Victoria, BC BC Tour 10-0 W SWE 1-0 Dube Dupuis
2 10/05/01 Campbell River, BC BC Tour 7-0 W SWE 2-0 St-Pierre Drolet
3 10/06/01 Port Alberni, BC BC Tour 10-0 W SWE 3-0 Small Drolet


